2011-12 Division 11 Football
Recruiting Calendar

sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Quiet period: June 1 - 30
1 2 3 4

5 6 [ 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 217 28 29 30

Yellow - Quiet period




| July 11

2011-12 Division 11 Football
Recruiting Calendar

sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Quiet period: July 1-31 1 2
3 4 5 6 [ 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31
Yellow - Quiet period




August 11

2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Quiet period: August 1 - 31 * (see explanation below)

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21/28

22129

23/30

24/31

25

26

27

*Quiet period to the beginning of the prospect’s high school or two-year college football season (as determined by
the first regularly scheduled practice immediately preceding the start of the regular season).

During the prospect’s high school or two-year college football season (as determined by the first regularly scheduled

practice immediately preceding the start of the regular season) shall be considered an evaluation period.

Yellow - Quiet period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

September 11

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Evaluation period: September 1 - 30 * (see explanation below)

* During the prospect’s high school or two-year college football season (as determined by the first regularly scheduled practice Blue - Evaluation period
immediately preceding the start of the regular season).




October 11

2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Evaluation period: October 1-31 * (see explaination below)

*During the prospect’s high school or two-year college football season (as determined by the first regularly
scheduled practice immediately preceding the start of the regular season).

Blue - Evaluation period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

November 11

Evaluation period: November 1 - 30 * (see explanation below)

Blue - Evaluation period

* For two-year college prospects, the conclusion of the prospect’s two-year college football season (i.e., the conclusion of the institution’s regularly scheduled contest rather
than the conclusion of the institution’s final postseason contest) through November 30 shall be considered a contact period.




sl December 11

2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Contact period: December 1 - 31 * (see explanation below)

* Dead period: December 19 (7 a.m.) through December 21 (7 a.m.) for all two-year college prospects who intend to enroll midyear.

Green - Contact period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

January 12

Contact period: January 1 - 30 (6:59 a.m.)

Dead period: January 30 (begins at 7 a.m.) through February 1 (7 a.m.)

Green - Contact period
Red - Dead period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

February 12

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Dead period: February 1 (7 a.m.)

Contact period: February 1 (7:01am.) - 29

Red - Dead period
Green - Contact period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

March 12

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Contact period: March1-5

Quiet period: March 6 - 31

6 7 8 9 10
Quiet period:
March 6 - 31
13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Green - Contact period
Yellow - Quiet period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

April 12

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

Sat

Quiet period: April1-14

Evaluation period: April 15 - 30 * (see explanation below)

1 2 3 4 S 6

Quiet period:
April 1 - 14

8 9 10 11 12 13

15

Evaluation period:
April 15 - 30

22

29

* Four weeks (excluding Memorial Day and Sundays) selected at the discretion of the
member institution and designated in writing in the office of the director of athletics.
Those days not designated for evaluation opportunities shall be considered a quiet
period.

14

Yellow - Quiet period
Blue - Evaluation period




2011-12 Division Il Football
Recruiting Calendar

May 12

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Evaluation period: May 1 -31 * (see explanation below)

* Four weeks (excluding Memorial Day and Sundays) selected at the discretion of the member institution and designated in writing in the office of the director of athletics.
Those days not designated for evaluation opportunities shall be considered a quiet period.

Authorized coaching staff members may evaluate a high school football all-star game any time of the year, provided the game occurs within the state in which the member
institution is located.

13

20

27 28

Memorial Day

Blue - Evaluation period
Yellow - Quiet period




