J	ь	
F		
Ī		
Ţ		
Ī		
Ţ		
е		
	_	
L		
	Г	
L	1	

2011-12 Division II Football Recruiting Calendar

Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Quiet period: June 1	1 - 30					
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		1
					Yellow -	Quiet period

July	11	2011-12 Division II Football Recruiting Calendar				
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
uiet period: July 1	- 31	1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31					Yellow - Qui	et period

Г

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
t period: Augus	st 1 - 31 * (see explanat	tion below)				
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21/28	22/29	23/30	24/31	25	26	27

During the prospect's high school or two-year college football season (as determined by the first regularly scheduled practice immediately preceding the start of the regular season) shall be considered an evaluation period.

Yellow - Quiet period

Septe	mber 11					
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
aluation period: Se	eptember 1 - 30 * (see exp	planation below)				
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

^{*} During the prospect's high school or two-year college football season (as determined by the first regularly scheduled practice immediately preceding the start of the regular season).

Blue - Evaluation period

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
uation period: O	ctober 1 - 31 * (see explai	nation below)				
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23/30	24/31	25	26	27	28	29

Nove	mber 11		Recruiting Calendar			
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Evaluation period: Nove	mber 1 - 30 * (see explana	ation below)				
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30		Blue - Eva	luation period

^{*} For two-year college prospects, the conclusion of the prospect's two-year college football season (i.e., the conclusion of the institution's regularly scheduled contest rather than the conclusion of the institution's final postseason contest) through November 30 shall be considered a contact period.

2011-12 Division II Football Recruiting Calendar

Decem	ber 11										
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat					
Contact period: Decem	tact period: December 1 - 31 * (see explanation below)										
				1	2	3					
4	5	6	7	8	9	10					
11	12	13	14	15	16	17					
18	19	20	21	22	23	24					
25	26	27	28	29	30	31					

^{*} Dead period: December 19 (7 a.m.) through December 21 (7 a.m.) for all two-year college prospects who intend to enroll midyear.

Green - Contact period

January :	12
-----------	----

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
_	anuary 1 - 30 (6:59 a.m.) ary 30 (begins at 7 a.m.) through	h February 1 (7 a.m.)				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30 Contact period ends at 6:59 a.m. Dead period begins at 7 a.m.	31			Green - Red - D	Contact period ead period

Febr	uary 12					
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Dead period: February Contact period: February						
			Dead period ends at 7 a.m. Contact period begins at 7:01 a.m 29	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29		Red - Dead Green - Cor	period ntact period

Mar	ch 12					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Contact period: March 6 Quiet period: March 6						
				Contact period: March 1 - 5	2	3
4	5	Quiet period: March 6 - 31	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	Green - Co	ontact period Quiet period

2011-12 Division II Football Recruiting Calendar

Apı	ril 12					
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Quiet period: April 1 -	14					
Evaluation period: Apr	ril 15 - 30 * (see expla	nation below)				
Quiet period: April 1 - 14	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15 Evaluation period: April 15 - 30	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	member institution ar	nd designated in writing in	days) selected at the discr the office of the director rtunities shall be consider	of athletics.	ellow - Quiet period lue - Evaluation period

_ Ma	ay 12					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Four weeks (excluding ose days not designang thorized coaching st	Iay 1 - 31 * (see explanation of the second	ays) selected at the discr nities shall be considered	l a quiet period.			
titution is located.		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28 Memorial Day	29	30	31		Evaluation period - Quiet period